220267
Citi 4

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/08) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 10/31/2006)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of				
, '	PRIN COVER SHEET				
PATENT	S ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Curt Hendrix	Name: Concourse Health Sciences LLC				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 4607 Lakeview Canyon, No. 561				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	4007 Cakeview Carryon, No. 561				
Execution Date(s): December 17, 2008					
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	•				
	City: West Lake Village				
Government Interest Assignment	State: California				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 91361				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
Page Additional numbers attached	? X Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Keith G. Haddaway, Ph.D.					
VENABLE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1,280.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 85379-256073 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Washington	8. Payment Information				
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998					
Phone Number: (202) 344-4000					
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	Deposit Account Number 22-0261				
Email Address: ptomail@yenable.com	Authorized User Name Thomas F. Barry				
. Signature:	December 22, 2008				
Signature	Date				
Themas F. Bárry – Règ. No. 57,586 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;				
TIT TOTAL DIGITIES					

1004931

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation Page

Continuation of Item 4:

Matter No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Title	Туре
252643	60/996,702	11/30/2007	US	COCKTAIL FOR MODULATION	Provisiona
256063	11/002,750	12/1/2004	Us	OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE FOLATE BASED MIGRAINE	Direct
256069	12/068,110	2/1/2008		TREATMENT FOLATE BASED MIGRAINE	National Direct
256070	11/293,425	12/1/2005		TREATMENT	National
		12/1/2003	US	FOLATE BASED COMPOSITION FOR NEUROLOGICAL AND	Direct National
256073	12/071,602	2/22/2008	us	COGNITIVE APPLICATIONS FOLATE BASED COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF THE	Direct National
256074	11/116,997	4/27/2005	US	CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM FOLATE BASED COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF THE CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM	Direct National
256997	PCT/US2008/002735	2/29/2008	PCT	ISOMERS OF INOSITOL NIACINATE AND USES THEREOF	Internationa I Stage
258802	12/149,075	4/25/2008	US	FOLATE BASED COMPOSITION FOR NEUROLOGICAL AND COGNITIVE APPLICATIONS	Direct National
265730 11/591 164	10/31/2006	US	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS USING NICOTINIC ACID FOR TREATMENT OF HYPERCHOLESTEROLEMIA, HYPERLIPIDEMIA AND CARDIOVACSULAR DISEASE	Direct National	
	60/632/681	12/1/2004	US	FOLATE BASED COMPOSITION FOR NEUROLOGICAL AND COGNITIVE APPLICATIONS	Provisional
258247	12/325842	12/1/2008	US	COCKTAIL FOR MODULATION OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE	Direct National
60/733406 60/742115 60/758037	60/733406	11/4/2005	US	NIACIN COMPOSITIONS FOR CHOLESTEROL REDUCTION	Provisional
		12/2/2005		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS USING NICOTINIC ACID FOR TREATMENT OF HYPERCHOLESTEROLEMIA, HYPERLIPIDEMIA AND CARDIOVACSULAR DISEASE	Provisional
	60/758037	1/10/2006	US	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS USING NICOTINIC ACID FOR TREATMENT OF HYPERCHOLESTEROLEMIA, HYPERLIPIDEMIA AND CARDIOVACSULAR DISEASE	Provisional

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Continuation of Item 4 Page 1 of 3

Matter No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Title	Туре
	60/673099	4/19/2005	US	TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF HEADACHE	Provisional
	60/674107	4/21/2005	US	TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF HEADACHE	Provisional
265738	11/406953	4/18/2006	US	TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF HEADACHE	Direct National
265706	2006236262	10/25/2007	AU	TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF HEADACHE	National Stage
2 65 725	8116/DELNP/2007		IN	TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF	National Stage
265727	2008507857	10/19/2007	JP	HEADACHE TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF HEADACHE	National Stage
265728	MX/a/2007/013123		MX	TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF HEADACHE	National Stage
265716	2006750797	11/16/2007	EP	TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF HEADACHE	National Stage
265721	186808	10/21/2007	IL	TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF HEADACHE	National Stage
265715	2605967	10/19/2007	CA	TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF HEADACHE	National Stage
265703	09/560306 (Pat. No. 6500450)	4/27/2000	US	COMPOSITION FOR TREATING MIGRAINE HEADACHES	Patent
265705	PA/a/2000/012543 (Pat. No. 224588)	6/25/2000	MX	DIETARY SUPPLEMENT FOR SUPPORTING CEREBROVASCULAR TONE	National Stage
265704	99931910.6	6/25/1999	EP	DIETARY SUPPLEMENT FOR SUPPORTING CEREBROVASCULAR TONE	National Stage
	60/703,730	7/29/2005	US	USE OF EXTRACTS AND ISOLATED CONSTITUENTS FROM SEAWEED TO TREAT OR PREVENT ESTROGEN DEPENDENT DISEASES	Provisional
	60/733,541	11/3/2005	us	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING ESTROGEN- DEPENDENT DISEASES AND CONDITIONS	Provisional
266228	11/495.284	7/28/2006	US	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING ESTROGEN- DEPENDENT DISEASES AND CONDITIONS	Direct National
	60/699,669	7/15/2005	US	COMPOSITION FOR IMPROVING THE EFFICACY AND REDUCING THE SIDE EFFECTS OF OMEGA 3 FATTY ACIDS, FISH OILS AND CARDIOVASCULAR AND DIABETIC TREATMENTS	Provisional

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Continuation of Item 4 Page 2 of 3

Matter No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Title	Туре
	11/484,230	7/10/2006	US	COMPOSITION FOR IMPROVING THE EFFICACY AND REDUCING THE SIDE EFFECTS OF OMEGA 3 FATTY ACIDS, FISH OILS AND CARDIOVASCULAR AND DIABETIC TREATMENTS	Direct National

DC2/1005375

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Curt Hendrix (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing in Encino, CA;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the patent applications and/or Letters Patents listed in *Schedule A* (attached hereto); and

WHEREAS, Concourse Health Sciences LLC, organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 4607 Lakeview Canyon, No. 561, West Lake Village, California 91361 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent applications and Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, Letters Patent, and applications for Letters Patent listed in Schedule A, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, Letters Patent and

1 of 5

applications for Letters Patent listed in *Schedule A*, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions as listed in *Schedule A*, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for the inventions listed in *Schedule A* in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue to Assignee any Letters Patent of the United States that arise from the applications for Letters Patent listed in *Schedule A*, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

VENABLE LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 26694

2 of 5

Dec. 17,2008

Curt Hendrix

Witness:

Dec 17, 2008)

Jenny Bolge

SCHEDULE A

Matter No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Title	Туре
252643	60/996,702	11/30/2007	US	COCKTAIL FOR MODULATION	Provisiona
256063	11/002,750	12/1/2004	US	OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE FOLATE BASED MIGRAINE	Direct
256069	12/068,110	2/1/2008	US	TREATMENT FOLATE BASED MIGRAINE	National Direct
256070	11/293,425	12/1/2005	US	TREATMENT FOLATE BASED COMPOSITION FOR NEUROLOGICAL AND	National Direct National
256073	12/071,602	2/22/2008	US	COGNITIVE APPLICATIONS FOLATE BASED COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF THE	Direct National
256074	11/116,997	4/27/2005	us	CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM FOLATE BASED COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF THE CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM	Direct National
256 9 97	PCT/US2008/002735	2/29/2008	PCT	ISOMERS OF INOSITOL NIACINATE AND USES THEREOF	International
258802	12/149,075	4/25/2008	US	FOLATE BASED COMPOSITION FOR NEUROLOGICAL AND COGNITIVE APPLICATIONS	Direct National
265730 11/591,164	10/31/2006	Uŝ	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS USING NICOTINIC ACID FOR TREATMENT OF HYPERCHOLESTEROLEMIA, HYPERLIPIDEMIA AND	Direct National	
	60/632681	12/1/2004	US	CARDIOVACSULAR DISEASE FOLATE BASED COMPOSITION FOR NEUROLOGICAL AND COGNITIVE APPLICATIONS	Provisione
258247	12/325642	12/1/2008	US	COCKTAIL FOR MODULATION OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE	Direct
	60/733406	11/4/2005	ບຮຸ	NIACIN COMPOSITIONS FOR CHOLESTEROL REDUCTION	National Provisiona
60/7 42 115 60/7 58 037	12/2/2005	US	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS USING NICOTINIC ACID FOR TREATMENT OF HYPERCHOLESTEROLEMIA, HYPERLIPIDEMIA AND CARDIOVACSULAR DISEASE	Provisional	
	1/10/2006	US	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS USING NICOTINIC ACID FOR TREATMENT OF HYPERCHOLESTEROLEMIA, HYPERLIPIDEMIA AND CARDIOVACSULAR DISEASE	Provisional	
	60/673099	4/19/2005	US	TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF HEADACHE	Provisional
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	60/674107	4/21/2005	US	TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF HEADACHE	Provisional

4 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 022021 FRAME: 0870

Matter No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Title	Туре
265738	11/406953	4/18/2006	<u> </u>	TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS	.,,,,-
			US	FOR TREATMENT OF	Direct
600700				HEADACHE	National
265706	2006236262	10/25/2007		TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS	
			ΑU	FOR TREATMENT OF	National
				HEADACHE	Stage
265725	8116/DELNP/2007			TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS	
			IN	FOR TREATMENT OF	National
·				HEADACHE	Stage
265727	2008507857	10/19/2007		TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS	 -
			J₽	FOR TREATMENT OF	National
		<u> </u>		HEADACHE	Stage
265728	MX/a/2007/013123			TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS	
			MX	FOR TREATMENT OF	National
00=51-		<u>L</u> .		HEADACHE	Stage
265716	2006750797	11/16/2007		TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS	
			EP	FOR TREATMENT OF	National
005704				HEADACHE	Stage
265721	186808	10/21/2007		TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS	 -
			IL	FOR TREATMENT OF	National
				HEADACHE	Stage
265715	2605967	10/19/2007		TOPIRAMATE COMPOSITIONS	<u> </u>
			CA	FOR TREATMENT OF	National
		<u> </u>		HEADACHE	Stage
265703	09/560306 (Pat. No.	4/27/2000	116	COMPOSITION FOR TREATING	
	6500 <u>45</u> 0)		US	MIGRAINE HEADACHES	Patent
265 705	PA/a/2000/012543	6/25/2000		DIETARY SUPPLEMENT FOR	
	(Pat. No. 224588)]	MX	SUPPORTING	National
				CEREBROVASCULAR TONE	Stage
65704	99931910.6	6/25/1999	'	DIETARY SUPPLEMENT FOR	
			EP	SUPPORTING	National
<u> </u>				CEREBROVASCULAR TONE	Stage
ļ	60/703,730	7/29/2005	· -	USE OF EXTRACTS AND	<u> </u>
1				ISOLATED CONSTITUENTS]
			US	FROM SEAWEED TO TREAT OR	Provisional
ļ			i	PREVENT ESTROGEN	FIOVISIONAL
_ <u></u>				DEPENDENT DISEASES]
	60/733,541	11/3/2005		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	
			US	FOR TREATING ESTROGEN-	
1			VS	DEPENDENT DISEASES AND	Provisional
00000				CONDITIONS	
56228	11/495,284	7/28/2006		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	-
		į	ປຣ	FOR TREATING ESTROGEN-	Direct
			ا ون	DEPENDENT DISEASES AND	National
	CRIDAD ASS			CONDITIONS	**RNVIIDI
}	60/699,669	7/15/2005		COMPOSITION FOR	<u> </u>
	İ			IMPROVING THE EFFICACY	
			1	AND REDUCING THE SIDE	
1			US	EFFECTS OF OMEGA 3 FATTY	Provisional
				ACIDS, FISH OILS AND	. reviewal
				CARDIOVASCULAR AND	
	Adjana see			DIABETIC TREATMENTS	
	11/484,230	7/10/2006		COMPOSITION FOR	
				IMPROVING THE EFFICACY	
			1.	AND REDUCING THE SIDE	
			US 1	EFFECTS OF OMEGA 3 FATTY	Direct
	1			ACIDS, FISH OILS AND	National
1		1	1.0	CARDIOVASCULAR AND	
1			, ,	DIABETIC TREATMENTS	

5 of 5

RECORDED: 12/22/2008

PATENT

REEL: 022021 FRAME: 0871